eighty (80) hours in one (1) calendar month of employment, in the amount of eight (8) hours for 
each month of employment to a maximum of nine hundred and sixty (960) hours except as 
outlined below. 

Employees who have accrued nine hundred and sixty (960) hours at the end of the 
business day on December 31 shall be allowed to accrue up to one thousand and fifty-six (1,056) 
hours (960 hours + up to 96 hours annual accrual) of sick leave during the following year.  These 
additional hours of accrual may not be cashed out.  The employee’s total accrual reverts back to 

no more than nine hundred and sixty (960) hours at the end of the business day on December